

Ladies Night Out – Viva Las Vegas

October 12, 2023

5:30-9:30PM

@ The Kress Cinema and Lounge in Greeley

As a business leader, The Women's Fund of Weld County turns to you to join us in transforming our communities by investing in the lives of women and girls as an Event Partner. We are incredibly grateful for your support of our mission. For over 23 years, The Women's Fund has been committed to aiding women and girls in Weld County. The Women's Fund was established in 1999 with two goals:

- 1) To create a permanent endowment fund
- 2) To fund and provide grants to programs that address unmet needs of women and girls in Weld County.

Our endowment fund, which is a component fund of the Weld Community Foundation, is what truly sets us apart. We are building a legacy that will serve our community long into the future! We are excited to be celebrating our 23rd year; unfortunately, our efforts are needed more and more each year. While we are proud that we provided nearly \$48,000 in 2022 in grants to support women and girls in Weld County, there is still unmet need. Since our organization relies on the generosity of organizations like yours, I am writing today to ask you to consider donating to our cause by becoming a sponsor for our fall Ladies Night Out event. Sponsorship options can be found on the following pages and range from \$300 to \$2,500.

The Women's Fund operates under the umbrella of the Weld Community Foundation, a qualified 501(c)(3) organization. We enable women and girls to become self-confident, independent, contributing members of the community.





This year for Ladies' Night Out we are spicing things up with a Viva Las Vegas theme. Think fancy outfits, games with friends, and an opportunity to meet other philanthropic leaders in the community. There will be an opportunity to purchase a gift basket as is tradition and then we can enjoy visiting and having fun at the tables!

The Royal Flush Sponsorship Package - \$2,500 (SOLD)

Website Placement:

Home Page Sponsorship Mention under "Our Events"

Events Landing Page Logo placement

Logo & link placement on Ladies Night Out Landing Page with promo copy (40 words)

Email Inclusion:

Mention, promo copy and website link in our Sisterhood newsletter sent to all past board members

Logo, link and promo copy in Quarterly e-newsletter

Logo in annual printed and mailed newsletter

Social Media:

Presenting Sponsor placement in pre-event posts and post-event posts.

Link to the sponsor's social media pages.

Presenting sponsor mentioned on Facebook Profile photo.

Event Participation:

SOLD

Sponsor placement at the Kress theater (pop up banner, if provided).

Game Table Sponsorship Signage

6 tickets to the event





The Straight Flush Sponsorship Package - \$2,000 (3 Available)

Website Placement:	Email Inclusion:	Social Media:	Event Participation:
Logo & link placement on Ladies Night Out Landing Page	Logo & link in quarterly e-newsletter Mention in annual printed	Sponsor mentioned in pre-event posts and post-event posts.	Sponsor placement at the Kress theater (pop up banner, if provided)
	and mailed newsletter	Link to the sponsor's social media pages.	Game Table Sponsorship Signage
			4 tickets to the event

The Cosmo Drink Sponsorship Package - \$1,500 (3 Available)

Website Placement:	Email Inclusion:	Social Media:	Event Participation:
Logo & link placement on Ladies Night Out Landing Page	Logo & link in quarterly e-newsletter (in September)	Sponsor mentioned in pre-event posts and post-event posts.	Sponsor placement at the Kress theater (pop up banner, if provided)
	Mention in annual printed and mailed newsletter	Link to the sponsor's social	Bar/Drink station sponsorship
		media pages.	4 tickets to the event



Basket Sponsorship Package - \$ 1500 (1 available)

Website Placement:

Logo & link placement on Ladies Night Out Landing Page **Email Inclusion:**

Logo & link in quarterly e-newsletter

Mention in annual printed and mailed newsletter

Social Media:

Sponsor mentioned in pre-event posts and post-event posts.

Link to the sponsor's social media pages.

Event Participation:

Sponsor placement at the Kress theater (pop up banner, if provided)

All gift baskets will include your personal/business information!

4 tickets to the event

The 4 of a Kind Sponsorship Package - \$750 (4 Available)

Website Placement:

Mention placement on Ladies Night Out Landing Page **Email Inclusion:**

Mention in quarterly e-newsletter

Mention in annual printed and mailed newsletter

Social Media:

Sponsor mentioned in pre-event posts and post-event posts.

Link to the sponsors social media pages.

Event Participation:

Sponsor placement at the Kress theater (banner)

Game table sponsorship

2 tickets to the event



The Full House Sponsorship Package - \$500 (Unlimited)

Website Placement:

Email Inclusion:

Social Media:

Event Participation:

1 ticket to the event

Mention on Ladies Night Out **Landing Page**

Mention in quarterly e-newsletter

Sponsor mentioned in the pre-event post.

Tag the sponsor's social media page.

Friends of the Women's Fund - \$ 300 (unlimited)

Event Participation:

1 ticket to the event



Company Information:						
Business/Organization Name:			Date:			
		City:				
Contact Person:						
Website:	Na	Name/Organizational Listing:				
(Please indicate exactly how you would li	ke your name/organization to appea	r for print recognition.)				
Sponsorship Information (please check	all that apply):					
Fall Event						
Royal Flush Sponsor: \$2,500	(Sold)					
Straight Flush Sponsor: \$2,00						
The Cosmo Drink Sponsor: \$	1,500					
Basket Sponsor: \$1,500						
4 of a Kind Sponsor: \$750						
Full House Sponsor: \$500						
Friend Sponsor: \$300						
PAYMENT Information - Method	d of payment (please check one):					
Please bill me at the above address a	nd a corporate check will be remitte	d.				
Please charge the following credit cal	rd (circle one): Visa / MasterCard / D	iscover				
Pay online at weldwomensfund.org						
Name on Card:	Card Number:			_3-Digit CVV Code		
Expiration Date: Authoriz	ing Signature:					

Mail Partner Registration Form to:

The Women's Fund of Weld County P.O. Box 336995 Greeley, CO 80633-0617